# OP \$465.00 4995677

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM545227

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Release

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
CIBC Bank USA	FORMERLY The PrivateBank and Trust Company	10/11/2019	Association: UNITED STATES

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Lawson Products, Inc.	
Street Address:	8770 W. Bryn Mawr Ave.	
Internal Address:	Suite 900	
City:	Chicago	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60631	
Entity Type:	Corporation: ILLINOIS	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 18**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4995677	LAWSON PRODUCTS
Registration Number:	5010441	L
Serial Number:	86883981	LAWSON PRODUCTS
Serial Number:	86883780	L
Registration Number:	5040225	KENT AUTOMOTIVE
Registration Number:	4442605	FALCONGRIP
Registration Number:	4615065	FALCONGRIP
Registration Number:	4718763	FALCON
Registration Number:	4718762	FALCON TOOLS
Registration Number:	4762122	WINEBERG
Registration Number:	4820462	PRO-BIT
Registration Number:	4896104	PROS PROFIT ENHANCEMENT TOOL
Serial Number:	87185797	JAVELIN
Serial Number:	87186420	TRU-CRIMP
Serial Number:	87186391	TRU-SEAL
Serial Number:	87186374	TUFF-CRIMP
Serial Number:	87186398	TUFF-SEAL
	•	TDADEMARK

TRADEMARK

358 REEL: 006771 FRAME: 0800

900519358

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4995676	LAWSON

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 8888295819

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** (312) 288-3586

Email: CLS-ResultsChicagoUCC@wolterskluwer.com

**Correspondent Name:** Nancy Helm Brown Address Line 1: 2929 Allen Pkwy

Address Line 2: Suite 3300

Address Line 4: Houston, TEXAS 77019

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Diandra M. LaMantia
SIGNATURE:	/Diandra M. LaMantia/
DATE SIGNED:	10/15/2019

#### **Total Attachments: 6**

source=Release of Trademark Security Agreement (Lawson)#page1.tif source=Release of Trademark Security Agreement (Lawson)#page2.tif source=Release of Trademark Security Agreement (Lawson)#page3.tif source=Release of Trademark Security Agreement (Lawson)#page4.tif source=Release of Trademark Security Agreement (Lawson)#page5.tif source=Release of Trademark Security Agreement (Lawson)#page6.tif

Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 12-11)
OMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 04/30/2015)

# RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY

To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office. Pleas	se record the attached documents or the new address(es) below	
Name of conveying party(ies):  CIBC Bank USA f/k/a The PrivateBank and Trust Company	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)  Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached?  No  Name: Lawson Products, Inc.	
Individual(s) X Association   Partnership Limited Partnership   Corporation- State: Other   Other USA   Additional names of conveying parties attached? Yes X No.   3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):   Execution Date(s) October 11, 2019   Assignment Merger   Security Agreement Change of Name   Other Release	Street Address: 8770 W. Bryn Mawr Ave., Suite 900  City: Chicago  State: (Illinois  Country: USA Zip: 60631  Individual(s) Citizenship  Association Citizenship  Partnership Citizenship  Limited Partnership Citizenship  Corporation Citizenship Illinois  Other Citizenship  If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)	
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and A. Trademark Application No.(s)  Text  See Exhibit A attached hereto.  C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)  See Exhibit A attached hereto.  Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes No.	
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:Diandra M. LaMantia	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:	
Internal Address Chapman and Cutler LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$	
Street Address: 111 West Monroe Street	Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed	
City Chicago	8. Payment Information:	
State Illinois Zip 60503		
Phone Number: 312-845-3274  Docket Number: Email Address:lamantia@chapman.com	Deposit Account Number	
	nan and Cutler LLP October 15, 2019	
Signature  Diandra M. LaMantia, Project Assistant  Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover 6 sheet, attachments, and document	

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Branch, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

## EXHIBIT A

U.S. Application/Registration No.	Date Applied/Registered
4995676	07/12/2016
4995677	08/16/2013
5010441	08/02/2016
,	01/22/2016
86/883,780	01/22/2016
5040225	09/13/2016
4442605	12/03/2013
4615065	09/30/2014
	04/14/2015
4718762	04/14/2015
4762122	04/28/2015
4820462	09/29/2015
4896104	02/02/2016
97195707	09/28/2016
	09/28/2016
	09/28/2016
	09/28/2016
87186398	09/28/2016
	4995676  4995677  5010441  86/883,981  86/883,780  5040225  4442605  4415065  4718763  4718762  4762122  4820462  4896104  87185797  87186420  87186391  87186374

734223396.2 10-Oct-19 15:41

#### RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

This RELEASE, dated as of October 11, 2019 is made by CIBC BANK USA, formerly known as The PrivateBank and Trust Company ("CIBC"), having its principal place of business at 120 S. LaSalle St., Chicago, IL 60603.

WHEREAS, CIBC entered into the security agreement, dated as of September 30, 2016 (the "Agreement"), with Lawson Products, Inc., an Illinois corporation ("Borrower").

WHEREAS, in connection with the Agreement, Borrower granted and pledged to CIBC a security interest in and to the right, title and interest in and to all of its owned or existing and thereafter acquired or arising trademarks, trade names, corporate names, company names, business names, designs, fictitious business names, trade styles, service marks, logos, other business identifiers, prints and labels on which any of the foregoing have appeared or appear, all registrations and recordings thereof, and all applications in connection therewith, including, without limitation, the trademark registrations and applications listed on the attached Exhibit A hereto, including without limitation all rights corresponding thereto throughout the world and all renewals, extensions and continuations-in-part thereof, all proceeds of license royalties and infringement suits, the rights to sue for past, present and future infringements of any of the foregoing (all of the foregoing are sometimes hereinafter individually and/or collectively referred to as the "Trademarks"); and all rights corresponding thereto in the United States and the goodwill of the business to which each of the Trademarks relates:

WHEREAS, the security interest was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office at reel/frame 5900/0704, on October 14, 2016; and

WHEREAS, CIBC has consented to the release of its interest in the Trademarks.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of

which is acknowledged, CIBC hereby releases the security interest in, to and under the

Trademarks, including those identified on Exhibit A.

734223396.2 10-Oct-19 15:41

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has caused this RELEASE to be duly executed and delivered as of the date first above written.

CIBC Bank USA

(f/k/a The PrivateBank and Trust Company)

By:

Managing Director

Date:

## EXHIBIT A

Trademark Description	U.S. Application/Registration No.	Date Applied/Registered
LAWSON	4995676	07/12/2016
LAWSON PRODUCTS	4995677	08/16/2013
L and Design	5010441	08/02/2016
LAWSON PRODUCTS	86/883,981	01/22/2016
L and Design	86/883,780	01/22/2016
KENT AUTOMOTIVE	5040225	09/13/2016
FALCONGRIP	4442605	12/03/2013
FALCONGRIP	4615065	09/30/2014
FALCON	4718763	04/14/2015
	4718762	04/14/2015
REGENCY	4762122	04/28/2015
PRO-BIT	4820462	09/29/2015
PRO5	4896104	02/02/2016
JAVELIN	87185797	09/28/2016
TRU-CRIMP	87186420	09/28/2016
TRU-SEAL	87186391	09/28/2016
TUFF-CRIMP	87186374	09/28/2016
TUFF-SEAL	87186398	09/28/2016

734223396.2 10-Oct-19 15:41

**RECORDED: 10/15/2019**